## Revised Fee Schedule, effective April 1, 2018

New Member One Time Fee - 1.00

**Share Draft Fees:** 

Share Draft Monthly Fee \*- \$10.00\*

\*Free with e-Statements OR with a minimum balance of \$300

Share Draft Photocopy - 1.50\*\*

\*\*Free with online banking

Member Privilege Overdraft Fee - 25.00

NSF Return Fee - 25.00

Stop payment (placement) - 5.00

Stop payment, if presented additional - 20.00

Account History/Statement Copy - 1.50 \*available free online

VISA CheckCard -Initial issue fee 1st card - N/C
additional cards on same account - 5.00
Unscheduled replacement - 15.00

Re-issue PIN - 5.00

ACH/EFT TRANSFER NEXT DAY - FREE

ACH/EFT TRANSFER SAME DAY - 5.00

Wire Transfer – Domestic (outgoing) - 10.00
Wire Transfer — International (outgoing) - 30.00

Wire Transfer (Incoming) - N/C

WESTERN UNION - 15.00

PRODUCTS FOR SALE:

 Money Orders (Maximum amount \$1,000.00)
 - 1.50

 VISA GIFT CARDS (\$10 to \$1000)
 - 2.75

OTHER MISC. FEES:

Credit Union checks payable to member - N/C

Credit Union checks payable to a 3rd party - 1.50

Certified Check requested by member - 5.00

Certified Check requested by non-member - 10.00

Returned Deposited/Cashed checks - 25.00

Christmas Club withdrawal (after 1st ) - 5.00

## NEW—DORMANT ACCOUNT FEE- \$5.00 per month after 12 months of NO ACTIVITY on accounts with less than \$1,000.00

Address Change requested by member - N/C
Address Change Notified by Post Office - 2.00